
45 8.—7

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS VII.—JUSTICE DEPARTMENT—continued.

Item.
1911-12.

MAGISTRATES' AND WARDENS' COURTS—
continued.

VOTE No. 31—continued.
Salaries—continued.

20 Westport, Denniston, Charleston, Granity, Seddonville,
Karamea, Lyell, and Murchison—

Magistrate, Warden, and Registrar Supreme Court ...
Clerk, Sheriff, Deputy Registrar Supreme Court,

Receiver of Gold Revenue, Registrar of Electors, and
Clerk to Agent Colliery Reserve, Westport

Clerk
Bailiff

20

£

550

250
160
120

21 Greymouth, Brunnerton, Reefton, and Ahaura—Magistrate, Warden, and Registrar Supreme Court ...
Clerk, Deputy Registrar Supreme Court, Receiver

of Gold Revenue at Greymouth, Registrar of
Births, and Registrar of Electors

Clerk
Cadet
Bailiff
Clerk and Receiver of Gold Revenue, Reefton; Sheriff, JLand Officer, and Registrar of Births, Ac.
Bailiff (and Assistant Clerk) ...
Clerk and Receiver of Gold Revenue, Ac, Ahaura

550

320 I
200

95
170

230
130
170

22 Hokitika, Ross, Stafford, Goldsborough, Kumara, and
Okarito—Magistrate, Warden, Sheriff, Registrar Supreme Court
(also £325 as District Land Registrar and Deputy
Commissioner of Stamps)

Clerk, Deputy Registrar Supreme Court, Receiver
of Gold Revenue, and Registrar of Electors ... |

Clerk
Cadet
Bailiff, Messenger, and Office-cleaner, Magistrate's

Court and Stamp and Deeds Offices ...
Clerk and Receiver of Gold Revenue. Kumara, and

Registrar of Births, &c.

23 Oamaru, Palmerston, Hawksbury, Hampden, Waimate,
Kurow, and Livingstone—

Magistrate
Clerk at Oamaru, Registrar of Births, Ac, and Registrar

of Electors
2 Cadets: 1 at £95, 1 at £65 ...
Bailiff
Clerk, also Registrar of Electors,at Waimate
Bailiff

24 Dunedin, Outram, Mosgiel, and Port Chalmers—Magistrate
5 Clerks: 1 at £365, 1 at £250, 1 at £175, 1 at £120,

1 at £105
Bailiff
Assistant Bailiff
Clerk at Port Chalmers, Registrar of Electors, and.

Registrar of Births, Ac.

200

250
130
50

170

200

600

285
160
170
220
100

675
1,015

200
180

200

25 Queenstown, Arrowtown. Gore, Tapanui, Waikaia, Lumsden.
and Pembroke—

Magistrate and Warden
Clerk and Receiver of Gold Revenue, also Registrar of j

Electors, at Queenstown ... ... ...I
Cadet
Clerk at Gore
Clerk
Bailiff at Gore ... ... I

550

230
85

200
105
100


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

