## Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

## CLASS VII.—JUSTICE DEPARTMENT—continued.

tem.	MAGISTRATES' AND WARDENS' COURTS-				1911–12.	
	continu VOTE No. 31—continued.	ea.			£	£
	SALARIES—continued.				*	2
20	Westport, Denniston, Charleston, Granity, Seddonville, Karamea, Lyell, and Murchison—				i .	
	Magistrate, Warden, and Registrar Supreme Court				550	
	Clerk, Sheriff, Deputy Registrar Supreme Court, Receiver of Gold Revenue, Registrar of Electors, and					
	Clerk to Agent Colliery	e, Kegist Reserve	rar of Electo Westport	rs, and	250	
	Clerk				160	
	Bailiff	•••	•••		120	
21	Greymouth, Brunnerton, Reefto	on, and A	Ihaura—		!	
	Magistrate, Warden, and Registrar Supreme Court				550	
	Clerk, Deputy Registrar Supreme Court, Receiver of Gold Revenue at Greymouth, Registrar of					
	Births, and Registrar of I				320	
	Clerk Cadet	•••			200	
	Bailiff	•••	•••		95 170	
	Clerk and Receiver of Gold				2.0	
	Land Officer, and Registra		ths, &c.		230	
	Bailiff (and Assistant Clerk) Clerk and Receiver of Gold		e, &c., Ahaur	a	130 170	
22						
22	Hokitika, Ross, Stafford, Goldsborough, Kumara, and Okarito-				i	
	Magistrate, Warden, Sheriff, Registrar Supreme Court					
	(also £325 as District Land Registrar and Deputy					
	Commissioner of Stamps)				200	
	of Gold Revenue, and Reg				250	
	Clerk		•••		130	
	Cadet Bailiff, Messenger, and C	)ffice-cle	aner Magis	trate's	50	
	Court and Stamp and De	eeds Off	ices		170	
	Clerk and Receiver of Go Registrar of Births, &c.	ld Reve	nue, Kumara	a, and	200	
					200	
<b>2</b> 3	Oamaru, Palmerston, Hawks	bury, E	lampden, Wo	rimate,	ř •	
	Kurow, and Livingstone— Magistrate				600	
	Clerk at Oamaru, Registrar	of Births	s, &c., and Re	gistrar		
	of Electors	·			285	
	2 Cadets: 1 at £95, 1 at £65 Bailiff	υ	•••		160 170	
	Clerk, also Registrar of Elec	ctors, at	Waimate		220	
	Bailiff	•••		•••	100	
24	Dunedin, Outram, Mosgiel, and	Port Ch	almers-		ĺ	
	Magietrate 5 Clerks: 1 at £365, 1 at £250, 1 at £175, 1 at £120,				675	
	5 Clerks: 1 at £365, 1 at £ 1 at £105		=	£120,	1 015	
	Bailiff				1 ,015 200	
	Assistant Bailiff				180	
	Clerk at Port Chalmers, I Registrar of Births, &c.	_		s, and	200	
	Trograviar of Direns, &C.	•••	•••	•••	200	
25	Queenstown, Arrowtown, Gore, Tapanui, Waikaia, Lumsden,					
	and Pembroke— Magistrate and Warden			į	550	
	Clerk and Receiver of Gold	Revenu	e, also Regist	rar of	990 '	
i	Electors, at Queenstown	•••			230	
	Cadet Clerk at Gore	•••			8 <b>5</b> 200 :	
.	Clerk at Gore Clerk	•••	•	•••	105	
	Bailiff at Gore				100	